

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cr. Appeal (S.J) No. 1033 of 2025

Jhabar Ganjhu		Appellant
Versus		
The State of Jharkhand		Respondent

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Appellant	: Mr. Sunil Singh, Advocate
For the State	: Mr. Bhola Nath Ojha, APP

03/Dated:03rd February, 2026

Learned counsel for the State submitted that paper book is not available to him.

2. Under the circumstances, office is directed to furnish soft copy of the Trial Court Record upon the learned APP.
3. Put up this case after three weeks.
4. In the meantime, learned APP is directed to file objection to I.A. No.16090 of 2025.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)