

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Criminal Appeal (S.J.) No. 1033 of 2025

Jhabar Ganjhu

..... Appellant

Versus

The State of Jharkhand

..... Respondent

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Appellant : Mr. Sunil Singh, Advocate

For the State : Mr. Bhola Nath Ojha, A.P.P.

04/09.03.2026 As prayed for, Three (03) weeks' time is allowed by way of last chance to learned counsel for the State to file objection to I.A. No. 16090 of 2025 filed for suspension of sentence, failing which the said Interlocutory Application will be heard on its own merit.

2. Learned A.P.P. is also directed to file counter affidavit.

3. Let a copy of this order be served upon the A.P.P. for the needful.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

s.m.

Dated 09.03.2026